

Katrina Shankland 71st ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Media Release

For Immediate Release May 11, 2023

Contact: Katrina Shankland (608) 237-9171

Rep. Shankland Issues Statement Regarding the Planned Release of Homeless Sex Offender in Stevens Point

STEVENS POINT—Following the news that sex offender, Daniel Wachowiak, is scheduled to be released in Stevens Point unhoused, Rep. Katrina Shankland (D-Stevens Point) has issued the following statement:

"Like many residents of Stevens Point, I am concerned about the news that the Department of Corrections is planning to release Daniel Wachowiak on May 16th, 2023 without housing. That's why I have reached out to DOC and have urged them to continue searching for housing so he may be more readily monitored. My first priority is always ensuring the safety and well-being of everyone in our community, and I am committed to working with all local and state partners to ensure it."

###